## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUCRA SWEETENER COMPANY, INC.		105/18/2012 I	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	B FERNANDEZ & HNOS., INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 363629
City:	SAN JUAN
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO
Postal Code:	00936
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3142539	SUCRA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7877648241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7872741414

Email: jdiaz@delgadofernandez.com

Correspondent Name: ALFREDO FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ

Address Line 1: PROFESSIONAL OFFICES PARK II SUITE 201
Address Line 2: 1001 SAN ROBERTO ST MONACILLOS WARD

Address Line 4: RIO PIEDRAS, PUERTO RICO 00926

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALFREDO FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ	
Signature:	/ALFREDO FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ/	
Date:	06/18/2012	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0272 OP \$40.00 3142539

900225992

Total Attachments: 5		
source=sucra#page1.tif		
source=sucra#page1.tif		
source=sucra#page2.tif		
source=sucra#pages.tr		
source=sucra#page4.tif		
Source-sucrampages.iii		

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
SUCRA SWEETENER COMPANY, INC.	Name: B. Fernandez & Hnoz., Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: PO Box 363629
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: <u>SAN JUAN</u>
XXCorporation- State: PUERTO RICO Other	State: PHERTO RICO
Other Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 00936-3629
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XX No	Individual(s) Citizenship
	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) May 18, 2012	Corporation Citizenship PUERTO RICO
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	l identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
n/a	3142539
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
SUCRA 3142539	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ALFREDO FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ	6. Total number of applications and 1 registrations involved:
Internal Address: PO BOX 11750 FERNANDEZ  JUNCOS STATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: SAN JUAN	8. Payment Information:
State: PUERTO RICO Zip: 00910-1750	
Phone Number:	Occasil Account Nove to
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: afernandez delgadofernandez.	com Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SUCRA SWEETENER COMPANY, INC., a Puerto Rico Corporation having an office and principal place of business 1138 ROOSEVELT AVENUE, SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO (herein "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark SUCRA for which the Assignor has an assignment registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Offices under registration number 3142539.

B. Fernández & Hnos., Inc., a <u>Puerto Rico</u> Corporation having an office and principal place of business at <u>P.O. Box 363629</u>, <u>San Juan, Puerto Rico 00936-3629</u> (herein "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark that is identified above.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and the above-identified Registration.

## SUCRA SWEETENER COMPANY, INC.

Assignor

Signed:

Name: Waldemar V. Rodríguez

Title: President

# B. FERNÁNDEZ & HNOS., INC.

Assignee

Name: José Teixidor Méndez

Title: President

Date: May 18, 2012

Date: May 18, 2012

# Affidavit No. 12,547

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this same day by Waldemar Rodriguez, of legal age, single and resident of San Juan, Puerto Rico in his capacity as President of Sucra Sweetener Company, Inc. and by José Teixidor Méndez, of legal age, married and resident of San Juan Puerto Rico in his capacity as President of B. Fernández & Hnos., Inc. this 18<sup>th</sup>

day of May, 2012.

Notary Public



### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

# Trademark Assignment Abstract of Title

**Total Assignments: 3** 

Reg. Dt: 09/12/2006 Serial #: Z6509676 Filing Dt: 04/28/2003 Reg #: 3142539

Registrant: Nutribest Corporation

Mark: SUCRA Assignment: 1

> Recorded: 10/25/2006 Pages: 2 Received: 11/06/2006 Reel/Frame: <u>3422/0975</u>

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

Exec Dt: 10/17/2006 Assignor: NUTRIBEST CORPORATION

> Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: PUERTO RICO Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: PUERTO RICO

Assignee: VENROD TRADING COMPANY INC.

1138 ROOSEVELT AVENUE SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00920

Correspondent: VENORD TRADING COMPANY INC.

MR. WALDEMAR V. RODRIGUEZ 1138 ROSSEVELT AVENUE SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00920

Assignment: 2

Recorded: 10/31/2008 Pages: 2 Reel/Frame: 3884/0028 Received: 11/06/2008

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

Exec Dt: 10/28/2008 Assignor: VENROD TRADING COMPANY INC.

> Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: PUERTO RICO Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: PUERTO RICO

Assignee: SUCRA SWEETENER COMPANY INC.

1138 ROOSEVELT AVENUE ATT: WALDEMARK V. RODRIGUEZ

SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO

Correspondent: SUCRA SWEETNER COMPANY INC.

ATT: WALDEMARK V. RODRIGUEZ 1138 ROOSEVELT AVENUE SAN JUAN, PUERTA RICO 00920

Assignment: 3

Recorded: 11/05/2009 Pages: 18 Reel/Frame: 4091/0470 Received: 11/05/2009

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

**Entity Type: CORPORATION** Citizenship: PUERTO RICO **Entity Type: CORPORATION** Citizenship: PUERTO RICO

Exec Dt: 10/09/2009

Assignee: BANCO POPULAR DE PUERTO RICO

Assignor: SUCRA SWEETENER COMPANY, INC.

209 MUNOZ RIVERA AVENUE SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00918

Correspondent: BANCO POPULAR DE PR CORPORATE BANKING

209 MUNOZ RIVERA AVENUE SAN JUAN, PRX 00918

Search Results as of: 05/16/2012 02:54 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.3.1 Web interface last modified: Jan 26, 2012 v.2.3.1

> TRADEMARK





| HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004803/FRAME: 0278.

RECORDED: 06/18/2012